This document is a translation only of the main text body of the original and only for convenience. It is in no way a substitution of the original in order to be fully informed. The German original is prevailing.

Beat Kaiser Elsternweg 4 4103 Bottmingen Switzerland beat.kaiser@bluemail.ch

Shareholder of Deutsche Lufthansa AG no. 9407075 and shareholder of UBS Group AG no. 844081.6

Deutsche Lufthansa Aktiengesellschaft
- Executive Board attn: Investor Relations (HV) FRA CW
Lufthansa Aviation Center
Airportring

60546 Frankfurt, Germany

Bottmingen, Switzerland, 22 April 2018

65th Annual General Meeting of Deutsche Lufthansa AG on 8 May 2018
Agenda item 4: Discharge of Supervisory Board members for the 2017 financial year: motion opposing the proposal by Executive Board and Supervisory Board

Dear Sir/Madam

As a shareholder of Deutsche Lufthansa AG (shareholder no. 9407075) and as a shareholder of UBS Group AG (shareholder no. 844081.6), I hereby table within the deadline (midnight on 23 April 2018) a motion opposing the proposal by the Executive Board and Supervisory Board to discharge the members of the Supervisory Board of liability for the financial year 2017: The motion proposes not to discharge the entirety of the members of the Supervisory Board. In particular I table the opposing motion that Mr Wolfgang Mayrhuber should not be discharged of liability for the financial year 2017.

Reason for refusing discharge:

On several occasions in the years 2010-2013, Mr Wolfgang Mayrhuber abused his twin role as Supervisory Board member of Lufthansa Technik AG, Hamburg, and member of the Board of Directors of UBS Group AG Zurich (formerly UBS AG) to the detriment of third parties (Annexe 1). This repeated and intentional unlawful conduct, as well as Mr Wolfgang Mayrhuber's conflicts of interest, resulted in Mr Wolfgang Mayrhuber's premature resignation from the Supervisory Board of Deutsche Lufthansa AG on 24 September 2017. As long as the specific circumstances of Mr Wolfgang Mayrhuber's sudden resignation from the Supervisory Board mandate of Deutsche Lufthansa AG, which was due to last until 2018, are not clarified, Mr Wolfgang Mayhruber may not be discharged of liability.

Reason for a separate resolution:

The proposal by the Executive Board and Supervisory Board to discharge him of liability concerns the general work of the entire Supervisory Board and ignores the special case of Mr Wolfgang Mayrhuber's misconduct described above, which must be dealt with in a separate vote. The other Supervisory Board members should not be negatively affected by these special circumstances. I therefore insist upon a separate resolution for my motion refusing the discharge of Mr Wolfgang Mayrhuber.

In addition, I also submit the following opposing motion for agenda item 4:

I hereby move that the Forensic department of the accounting firm KPMG AG, Klingelhöferstraße 18, 10785 Berlin, Germany, be appointed as a special auditor. The special auditor should examine all of the events surrounding Mr Wolfgang Mayrhuber's sudden resignation from the Supervisory Board of Deutsche Lufthansa AG. It should also be examined whether any breaches of duty by other Supervisory Board members occurred with regard to the appointment and monitoring of the Executive Board (Annexe 2).

Thank you.

Kind regards

Mit freundlichen Grüssen

Beat Kaiser

Wolfgang Mayrhuber
Deutsche Luthanse Aktlengeseilschaft

Lufthansa Aviation Center Airportring D-80546 Frankfun/Main Telefon +49 69 696 2222 Telefax +49 69 696 44378 E-Maii wolfgang.meyrhuber@dlh.db

Herrn Beat Kaiser Elsternweg 4

4103 Bottmingen

18.04.2013

Sehr geehrter Herr Kaiser,

nachdem mich heute erneut ein Schreiben von Ihnen in der Angelegenheit "Open Connect Gruppe" erreicht hat, möchte ich Ihnen zur Klarstellung mitteilen, dass ich mit dem Vorgang - von Ihren Eingaben einmal abgesehen – keinerlei Berührung gehabt habe. Ich habe deshalb sämtliche Ihrer Schreiben zur Bearbeitung an die Rechtsabteilung der Lufthansa Technik AG weitergeleltet und bin der Überzeugung, dass sie dort sachgerecht/behandelt werden.

Mit freundlichen Grüßen

Kopie: USB AG

English

Kontakt

Impressum

LUFTHANSA GROUP

Media Relations

Investor Relations

Verantwortung



Sie sind hier: Veranstaltungen > Hauptversammlung > 2017

Fakten zum Unternehmen

Corporate Governance & Compliance

Aktie

Finanzierung & Creditor

Relations

Finanzberichte Meldungen

Veranstaltungen

Finanzkalender

Hauptversammlung

2018

2017

2016

2015

2014

2013

2012

2010 2009

2008

2007 2006

2005 2004

Konferenzen & Roadshows

Analysten

Service

Anträge von Aktionären

Ansprechpartner

Sehr geehrte Aktionäre,

nach der Einberufung unserer ordentlichen Hauptversammlung sind uns die nachfolgend aufgeführten Gegenanträge und/oder Wahlvorschläge zugegangen, die wir im Rahmen der gesetzlichen Vorschriften in der zeitlichen Reihenfolge ihres Eingangs zugänglich

Anträge von Aktionären

Antrag A

von Beat Kaiser zu Punkt 3 der Tagesordnung

Gegenantrag

von Beat Kaiser zu Punkt 3 der Tagesordnung

Stellungnahme der Verwaltung

Stellungnahme der Verwaltung

Home Impressum

Unternehmen Disclaimer

Media Relations Datenschutz

Investor Relations Compliance

Verantwortung Sitemap

1 von 1